الإطفاء لأجهزة  السعودي  المصنع  شركة
SAUDI FACTORY FOR FIRE EQUIPMENT Co.
Empowering
the Kingdom
a Safer Future for
Fire Extinguishing
System

Screen
� Sealant
� Austenitic Stainless Steel
Body
� Nozzle Thimble
� Imported Thermosensitive
Glass Bulb
� High-pressure Orifice
Closed nozzles are suitable for:
� Closed wet water mist fire
extinguishing system
� Closed pre-action water mist fire
extinguishing system
Specification
Open Type Nozzle Flow Parameters(K) Working Pressure(Mpa) Working Flow(L/min)
SF-T1.0/10-57°C φ2 1.0 10.0-14.0 10.0-11.8
SF-T1.2/10-57°C φ2 1.2 10.0-14.0 12.0-14.2
SF-T1.5/10-57°C φ2 1.5 10.0-14.0 15.0-17.7
SF-T1.7/10-57°C φ2 1.7 10.0-14.0 17.0-20.1
SF-T2.0/10-57°C φ2 2.0 10.0-14.0 20.0-23.7
SF-T2.5/10-57°C φ2 2.5 5.0-10.0 12.5-29.6
In keeping with our policy of continuous product improvement,
SFFECO reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
12T:  011  265 00 70

While on stand-by, our system boasts dry piping for maximum efficiency.
Activation can be achieved manually or through the sensors that detect
heat, smoke, or flames - tailored to your specific needs. Our nozzles are
thoughtfully grouped in sections, so upon activation, all nozzles within the
selected section will be released for optimal fire suppression.
Product Structure
� Austenitic Stainless Steel Body
� Water Inlet and Filter Screen
� Sealant
� High-pressure Orifice
Open nozzles are suitable for:
� Open wet water mist fire
extinguishing systems
Specification
Open type Nozzle Flow Parameters(K) Working Pressure(Mpa) Working flow(L/min)
SF-T0.3/10-PRI 0.3 10.0-14.0 3.0-3.5
SF-T0.5/10-PRI 0.5 10.0-14.0 5.0-5.9
SF-T0.7/10-PRI 0.7 10.0-14.0 7.0-8.3
SF-T0.9/10-PRI 0.9 10.0-14.0 9.0-10.6
SF-T1.0/10-PRI 1.0 10.0-14.0 10.0-11.8
SF-T1.2/10-PRI 1.2 10.0-14.0 12.0-14.2
SF-T1.5/10-PRI 1.5 10.0-14.0 15.0-17.7
SF-T1.7/10-PRI 1.7 10.0-14.0 17.0-20.1
SF-T2.0/10-PRI 2.0 10.0-14.0 20.0-23.7
SF-T2.5/10-PRI 2.5 5.0-10.0 12.5-29.6
SF-T3.0/10-PRI 3.0 5.0-10.0 15.0-35.5
SF-T3.5/10-PRI 3.5 5.0-10.0 17.5-41.4
SF-T4.0/10-PRI 4.0 3.5-10.0 14.0-47.3
SF-T4.5/10-PRI 4.5 3.5-10.0 15.8-53.2
SF-T5.0/10-PRI 5.0 3.5-10.0 17.5-59.2
SF-T5.5/10-PRI 5.5 3.5-10.0 19.3-65.1
Austenitic Stainless Steel Body
In keeping with our policy of continuous product improvement,
SFFECO reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
13T:  011  265 00 70

Specification of close-type nozzle:
Nozzle model K factor
Nozzle orifice
diameter (mm)
Working pressure
(MPa)
Installation of
total flooding
application
Spacing*Height
(m)
Installation of
local application
Spacing*Height
(m)
SF-T0.5/10RG 0.5 0.39 10 ~ 14 3*3*5 -
SF-T0.7/10RG 0.7 0.48 10 ~ 14 3*3*8 3*3*3
SF-T1.0/10 RG 1.0 0.61 10 ~ 14 3*3*8 3*3*3
SF-T1.2/10RG 1.2 0.71 10 ~ 14 3*3*8 3*3*3.5
SF-T1.7/10 RG 1.7 0.84 10 ~ 14 3.5*3.5*8 3*3*4
SF-T2.0/10RG 2.0 0.90 10 ~ 14 3.5*3.5*8 3*3*4
Nozzle model K factor
Nozzle orifice
diameter (mm)
Working pressure
(MPa)
Installation of total
flooding application
Spacing*Height (m)
SF-T1.2/10-57°C 62RG 1.2 0.71 10 ~ 14 3*3*5
SF-T1.5/10-57°C 6 2RG 1.5 0.76 10 ~ 14 3*3*5
SF-T2.0/10-57C 6 2RG 2.0 0.90 10 ~ 14 3*3*5
Remote wireless monitoring system (optional)
Fine water mist fire extinguishing can be selected remote
wireless monitoring system, set up a processor inside the
control cabinet, the processor is embedded with a wireless